
Cape Cod Kennel Club

Saturday, June 15, 2019

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Clyde ClossonJudge:

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Tap, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXA

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Quinn, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXA

24001 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellAXA

24010 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerAXB

24007 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

24005 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24004 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24003 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXB

24002 Fury, Border Collie, Lori NievesAXB

20 24Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonAXA

20002 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldAXA

20027 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesAXPA

20019 Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPA

20070 Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20065 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20060 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20050 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20045 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXB

20018 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20017 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20016 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXB

20015 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckAXB

20011 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXB

20010 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXB

20009 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXB

20008 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20007 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20006 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXB

20005 Cele, Golden Retriever, Randy MillerAXB

20023 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20022 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAXPB

20021 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20020 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXPB

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXA

16015 Nessa, Labrador Retriever, Donna BoutillierAXPA

16014 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXB

16006 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16003 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16011 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXPB

16010 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXPB

16008 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

16007 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAXPB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellAXA

12002 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsAXA

12001 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsAXA

12015 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

12011 Nellie, Miniature Poodle, Arabella LyonAXB

12008 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12007 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12005 Carly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gerardine TrippAXB

12004 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXB

12003 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXB

12009 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Rhett, All American, Shay HuntAXA

8013 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleAXB

8007 Envy, Papillon, Howie CarrAXB

8006 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8005 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensAXB

8004 Pink, Papillon, Lori NievesAXB

8003 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens AXB

8011 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8009 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Clyde ClossonJudge:

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20031 Dee, Labrador Retriever, Joyce CockeOA

20029 Blue, All American, Michael McGrathOA

20028 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsOA

20026 Tess, All American, Linda ValenteOA

20025 Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori NievesOA

20024 Star, All American, Caitlin CorkeronOAP

Page 1 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownOAP

16025 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithOAP

16016 Nellie, Australian Shepherd, Sharon EtreOAP

16013 Star, All American, Suzanne DuffanyOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Clyde ClossonJudge:

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Baza, Border Collie, Liz ScottNAB

20039 Tunday, Portuguese Water Dog, Lisa MedeirosNAP

20038 Merida, Doberman Pinscher, Theresa RobertsonNAP

20037 Carson, German Shorthaired Pointer, April DybalNAP

20036 Lorek, All American, Kirsten RisdalNAP

20035 Milo, All American, Karen VetranoNAP

20034 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

NAP

20033 Gretta, German Shepherd Dog, Roberta GoughNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Maizie, All American, Angela ScieszkaNAA

16020 Brooklyn, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Toja, All American, Linda ShelburneNAA

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Rotten, Havanese, Mary BassingNAA

8015 Saylor, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Susan TellierNAP

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Clyde ClossonJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerXFB

24005 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaXFB

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldXFA

20060 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFB

20050 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

20045 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganXFB

20016 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzXFB

20010 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossXFB

20008 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaXFB

20022 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntXFPB

20020 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsXFPB

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16006 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterXFB

16003 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

16050 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownXFPA

16008 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasXFPA

16040 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFPB

16007 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsXFPB

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12007 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshXFB

12005 Carly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gerardine TrippXFB

12004 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsXFB

12003 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingXFB

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdXFA

8003 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens XFA

8001 Rhett, All American, Shay HuntXFA

8013 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleXFB

8011 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonXFPB

8009 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingXFPB

FAST Open/Open P

Clyde ClossonJudge:

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20070 Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopOF

20028 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsOF

20005 Cele, Golden Retriever, Randy MillerOF

20027 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesOFP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoOF

16015 Nessa, Labrador Retriever, Donna BoutillierOFP

Page 2 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonOF

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Clyde ClossonJudge:

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Blue, All American, Michael McGrathNBF

20026 Tess, All American, Linda ValenteNBF

20003 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonNBF

20039 Tunday, Portuguese Water Dog, Lisa MedeirosNPF

20035 Milo, All American, Karen VetranoNPF

20034 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

NPF

20024 Star, All American, Caitlin CorkeronNPF

20019 Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachNPF

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerNPF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyNBF

12010 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellNBF

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Saylor, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Susan TellierNPF

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Clyde ClossonJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Halo, Belgian Sheepdog, Susan SpinhireneAXJA

24010 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerAXJB

24007 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

24005 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24004 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24003 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24002 Fury, Border Collie, Lori NievesAXJB

24001 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellAXJB

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20028 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsAXJA

20003 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonAXJA

20002 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldAXJA

20019 Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPA

20070 Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20065 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20060 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20050 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20045 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJB

20018 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20017 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20016 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXJB

20015 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckAXJB

20011 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXJB

20010 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXJB

20009 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXJB

20008 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20007 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20006 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXJB

20005 Cele, Golden Retriever, Randy MillerAXJB

20027 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesAJPB

20023 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20022 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAJPB

20021 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20020 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAJPB

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXJA

16050 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownAJPA

16025 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithAJPA

16015 Nessa, Labrador Retriever, Donna BoutillierAJPA

16008 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPA

16014 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXJB

16006 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16003 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16011 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAJPB

16010 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAJPB

16007 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAJPB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsAXJA

12001 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsAXJA

12015 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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12011 Nellie, Miniature Poodle, Arabella LyonAXJB

12008 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12007 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12005 Carly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gerardine TrippAXJB

12004 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12003 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXJB

12009 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensAXJA

8013 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleAXJB

8007 Envy, Papillon, Howie CarrAXJB

8006 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8004 Pink, Papillon, Lori NievesAXJB

8003 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens AXJB

8001 Rhett, All American, Shay HuntAXJB

8011 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8009 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Clyde ClossonJudge:

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Tap, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsOAJ

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Quinn, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseOAJ

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsOAJ

20029 Blue, All American, Michael McGrathOAJ

20026 Tess, All American, Linda ValenteOAJ

20034 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

OJP

20024 Star, All American, Caitlin CorkeronOJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Nellie, Australian Shepherd, Sharon EtreOJP

16013 Star, All American, Suzanne DuffanyOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyOAJ

12010 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Clyde ClossonJudge:

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Baza, Border Collie, Liz ScottNAJB

20031 Dee, Labrador Retriever, Joyce CockeNAJB

20025 Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori NievesNAJB

20039 Tunday, Portuguese Water Dog, Lisa MedeirosNAJP

20038 Merida, Doberman Pinscher, Theresa RobertsonNAJP

20037 Carson, German Shorthaired Pointer, April DybalNAJP

20036 Lorek, All American, Kirsten RisdalNAJP

20035 Milo, All American, Karen VetranoNAJP

20033 Gretta, German Shepherd Dog, Roberta GoughNAJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Maizie, All American, Angela ScieszkaNAJA

16020 Brooklyn, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithNAJP

16018 Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Toja, All American, Linda ShelburneNAJA

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Rotten, Havanese, Mary BassingNAJA

8015 Saylor, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Susan TellierNAJP

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


